

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu



Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Compassionate Appointment of Smt. Sunita Sharma W/o Late Sanjay Kumar Sharma R/o Achen Tehsil Shahoora Litter District Pulwama under Rehabilitation Assistance Scheme, notified vide S.O 429 of 2022 dated 06.09.2022 read with S.O 31 dated 12.01.2023 - Adjustment thereof.

ORDER NO. 191 - SHDJ of 2023 DATED 04 -05-2023

Consequent upon joining of Ms. Sunita Sharma W/o Late Sanjay Kumar Sharma R/o Achen Tehsil Shahoora Litter District Pulwama in this Directorate on 03.05.2023 in reference to Govt. Order No. 508-JK(GAD) of 2023 dated 27.04.2023 as Multitasking Staff (Assistant Stockman) District Cadre Jammu in the Pay Level-SL1 (14800-47100), her adjustment is hereby ordered as mentioned below with immediate effect: -

S. No.	Name of the Appointee		Post against which adjusted		Place of Adjustment		
1	Ms. Sharma	Sunita	MTS Stock		Mobile Centre Na of Assistant Project Development, Jammu/Warwan		

The salary of the appointee shall be drawn and disbursed only after fulfillment of terms and conditions as laid down in Govt. Order No. 508-JK(GAD) of 2023 dated 27.04.2023 (copy enclosed) and till satisfactory report about her Character and Antecedents is received from the concerned agencies.

The above mentioned newly appointee shall report to Assistant Project Officer ISD Migratory Project Jammu/Warwan for further duties.

5d1-

(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS.

Director,

Sheep Husbandry Department,

Dated:

Jammu.

No. DSHJ-ESTTOPF/9/2023-01/ 23 11 - 16 Copy to the: -

 Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Agriculture Production Department, J&K for kind information.

Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.

3. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Jammu for information.

 Assistant Project Officer ISD Migratory Project Jammu/Warwan for information and necessary action.

5. Incharge Website, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for necessary action.

6. Concerned for compliance.

(Dr. Surfinger Gupta),

Deputy Director (Central), Sheep Husbandry Department,

04.05.23